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ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
LEAKAGE OF MEDICAL PAPER
Tandon Shri Lal Ji

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the cases of leakage of question paper of the medical examination conducted by the AIIMS was reported recently;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received complaints of such frauds in medical examinations over the years from all over the country;

(d) if so, the number of cases of such frauds in medical examinations which have come to the notice of the Government during the last three years;

(e) the details of the action taken by the Government thereon;

(f) whether the Government proposes to take any concrete steps to make the M.B.B.S. and the M.D. level entrance examinations transparent; and

(g) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): Yes.

(b) The All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) had received a communication from Ghaziabad Police alongwith a copy of alleged leaked Question Paper of M.B.B.S.entrance examination of the year 2009 which was to be held on 01.06.2009. The complaint was thoroughly investigated by AIIMS and was found to be false as the alleged leaked paper did not match with the actual paper of the examination.

(c) to (g) The Information is being collected and would be laid on the table of the House.
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